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FIA-No.: MHFJ.DEU.20190704

47. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2019
AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix GmbH & Co OHG

9. - 11. August 2019 / Nürburgring, 4638 m

Reg.-No.: 153/2019
R2 - FIA Lurani Trophy für Formel Junior Fahrzeuge

Goldsteinstraße 237, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

Started: 46 Qualified: 45 Not Qualified: 1 Not Started: 0

Pos. No. Cl. Entrant | Team Car Laps Best time Average fasted lap
Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Interval GAP time

1 81 E1 Brabham BT2 9 2:00.092 139.033 kph

Bradley Richard, GB, 156880 13:04:17
2 55 E1 Lotus 22 7 2:00.142 138.976 kph

Rossi Di Montelera Manfredo, I, 43005 00.050 +00.050 13:04:17
3 99 E1 Brabham  BT6 8 2:02.494 136.307 kph

Shaw Mark, Scot, 45728 02.402 +02.352 13:06:41
4 992 E1 Brabham BT6 8 2:03.394 135.313 kph

Tonetti Pierre, I, 47895 03.302 +00.900 12:43:53
5 68 E1 Lotus 22 8 2:03.659 135.023 kph

Weibel Bruno, CH, 1067 03.567 +00.265 13:06:39
6 58 E1 Wainer 63 8 2:04.896 133.686 kph

Smeeton Richard, GB, 103311 04.804 +01.237 12:49:37
7 189 E1 Lotus 20B 8 2:04.940 133.639 kph

Pangborn Mark, GB, 211753 04.848 +00.044 13:04:26
8 34 E1 Lotus 22 6 2:05.156 133.408 kph

Werner Marco, D, 1057972 05.064 +00.216 12:48:49
9 79 E1 Brabham BT6 8 2:05.600 132.936 kph

Vergnano Pietro, I, 91718 05.508 +00.444 12:48:20
10 72 D2 Wren FJ 9 2:05.750 132.778 kph

Bullock Martin, AUS, 9947022 05.658 +00.150 13:04:20
11 188 D2 Lotus 20 7 2:06.154 132.353 kph

Ames Alex, GB 06.062 +00.404 12:46:03
12 89 E1 Branca FJ 8 2:07.564 130.890 kph

Ferrari Bruno, I, 132327 07.472 +01.410 12:51:26
13 49 D2 Jolus FJ 8 2:08.058 130.385 kph

Goeckmann Ivo, D, IC1041933 07.966 +00.494 12:46:25
14 70 E1 Brabham  BT6 7 2:08.210 130.230 kph

Fyda John, Ecos, 18137 08.118 +00.152 12:49:16
15 88 E1 Lotus  20/22 8 2:10.254 128.186 kph

Shearn Kim, AUS, 9946444 10.162 +02.044 13:04:49
16 65 E1 Lotus 20 / 22 9 2:10.564 127.882 kph

Mueller Urs, CH, 271 10.472 +00.310 12:52:55
17 83 D2 U2  Mk3 3 2:10.913 127.541 kph

Fyda Jonathan, Ecos, 18138 10.821 +00.349 12:52:32
18 54 E1 Lotus 22 8 2:11.311 127.155 kph

Halusa Martin, AUT 11.219 +00.398 13:05:07
19 53 E1 Lola Mk5A 4 2:12.338 126.168 kph

Buhofer Philipp, CH, 1103 12.246 +01.027 12:49:53
20 73 D2 Lotus 20 8 2:13.406 125.158 kph

Hartmann Oliver, D 13.314 +01.068 12:53:05
21 56 C2 Cooper  T56 8 2:13.890 124.705 kph

Deeley Jeremy, GB, 207992 13.798 +00.484 13:05:11
22 158 D2 Elva 300 5 2:14.660 123.992 kph

Rowley Iain, GB, 44198 14.568 +00.770 12:49:41
23 94 D1 Lotus 20 7 2:15.014 123.667 kph

Hillebrink Hans, S, 4403090816 14.922 +00.354 13:05:21
24 14 C2 Cooper T56 8 2:15.021 123.661 kph

Besley Crispian, GB, 75717 14.929 +00.007 12:51:19
25 96 C2 Envoy FJ 8 2:15.529 123.197 kph

Lange Christian, B, 907241 15.437 +00.508 13:04:53
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FIA-No.: MHFJ.DEU.20190704

47. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2019
AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix GmbH & Co OHG

9. - 11. August 2019 / Nürburgring, 4638 m

Reg.-No.: 153/2019
R2 - FIA Lurani Trophy für Formel Junior Fahrzeuge

Goldsteinstraße 237, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

Started: 46 Qualified: 45 Not Qualified: 1 Not Started: 0

Pos. No. Cl. Entrant | Team Car Laps Best time Average fasted lap
Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Interval GAP time

26 18 B2 U2 Mk 2 8 2:16.877 121.984 kph

Justesen Erik, DK, 507 16.785 +01.348 13:06:56
27 42 D2 Lotus 20 7 2:17.143 121.747 kph

Aubert Martin, Arg, 205922 17.051 +00.266 12:51:41
28 132 C2 Lotus 18 7 2:18.247 120.775 kph

Nursey Colin, GB, 37639 18.155 +01.104 13:04:57
29 30 C1 Lotus 18 7 2:18.577 120.488 kph

Deneve Luc, B, 698571 18.485 +00.330 12:51:59
30 33 C2 Cooper T56 7 2:18.816 120.280 kph

Tizzard Stuart, GB 18.724 +00.239 13:05:25
31 63 A Taraschi FJ 5 2:18.988 120.131 kph

Salodini Daniele, I, 108264 18.896 +00.172 13:06:03
32 17 B1 Scorpion 500 S 8 2:19.066 120.064 kph

Rey Stephane, F, 37288 18.974 +00.078 12:50:04
33 116 B2 Lola Mk2 5 2:19.232 119.921 kph

Baillie Alan, GB, 2072 19.140 +00.166 12:48:10
34 97 D2 Lotus  20 8 2:19.847 119.393 kph

Ciers Hans, B, 909399 19.755 +00.615 12:48:13
35 46 C2 Elva 200 6 2:19.888 119.358 kph

Haynes Mark, GB, 22767 19.796 +00.041 13:05:32
36 27 A Stanguellini FJ 4 2:20.371 118.948 kph

De Gres Tom, B, 909293 20.279 +00.483 12:48:14
37 4 B2 Rayberg FJ 5 2:24.201 115.788 kph

Hekker Floris-jan, NL, 13825 24.109 +03.830 12:47:05
38 67 D1 Lotus 20 6 2:24.790 115.317 kph

Birrell Bob, GB, 4518 24.698 +00.589 13:05:22
39 7 B2 Alexis HF1 8 2:26.150 114.244 kph

Rabagliati Duncan, GB, 41642 26.058 +01.360 12:50:09
40 59 E2 Cooper T59 7 2:26.968 113.608 kph

Timms James, GB, 59335 26.876 +00.818 13:05:22
41 41 C2 Emeryson FJ 4 2:29.657 111.567 kph

Knoefel Peter, D, IC 1058052 29.565 +02.689 12:47:24
42 45 C2 Swebe/Cooper FJ 4 2:34.382 108.153 kph

Sjoberg Lars-Goran, S, 195012066634 34.290 +04.725 12:45:14
43 40 C2 Cooper T56 4 2:34.611 107.992 kph

Fenichel Peter, GB, 76373 34.519 +00.229 12:51:06
44 16 A Stanguellini FJ 5 2:37.920 105.729 kph

Ritzi Marcel, CH, 432 37.828 +03.309 12:51:56
45 74 A Faranda FJ 5 2:43.627 102.042 kph

Wishart Malcolm, Ecos, 55943 43.535 +05.707 13:06:07

DNQ

39 A Stanguellini 1960 0 00.000

Innes Dr David, SA, 262 596 12:43:37

Required laps: 1

#27, 33, 56  - crossing white line at the end oft the pitlane - drop of one grid position

#18,41 - did not respect red flags - drop of two grid position
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47. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2019
AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix GmbH & Co OHG

9. - 11. August 2019 / Nürburgring, 4638 m

Reg.-No.: 153/2019
R2 - FIA Lurani Trophy für Formel Junior Fahrzeuge

Goldsteinstraße 237, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

Started: 46 Qualified: 45 Not Qualified: 1 Not Started: 0

Pos. No. Cl. Entrant | Team Car Laps Best time Average fasted lap
Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Interval GAP time

 FIA Steward:  FIA Steward:  ASN Steward:  Publication Time:

John Naylor Stan Minarik Robert Magin 9.8.2019

DNC = Did not classify | DNS = Did not start | DNQ = Did not qualify | DSQ = Disqualification
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47. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2019
AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix GmbH & Co OHG

9. - 11. August 2019 / Nürburgring, 4638 m

Reg.-No.: 153/2019
R2 - FIA Lurani Trophy für Formel Junior Fahrzeuge

Goldsteinstraße 237, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

Started: 41 Classified: 37 Not Classified: 4 Not Started: 0

Pos. No. Cl. Entrant | Team Car Laps Total time Fastest Lap in
Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Intervall GAP Average total Lap

1 55 E1 Lotus 22 13 26:28.063 2:01.354 5

Rossi Di Montelera Manfredo, I, 43005 136.681 km/h / kph
2 68 E1 Lotus 22 13 26:28.258 2:00.552 10

Weibel Bruno, CH, 1067 00.195 +00.195 136.664 km/h / kph
3 99 E1 Brabham  BT6 13 26:42.837 2:01.977 4

Shaw Mark, Scot, 45728 14.774 +14.579 135.421 km/h / kph
4 992 E1 Brabham BT6 13 26:43.139 2:02.504 10

Tonetti Pierre, I, 47895 15.076 +00.302 135.396 km/h / kph
5 34 E1 Lotus 22 13 27:11.793 2:03.465 6

Werner Marco, D, 1057972 43.730 +28.654 133.018 km/h / kph
6 189 E1 Lotus 20B 13 27:19.310 2:04.411 9

Pangborn Mark, GB, 211753 51.247 +07.517 132.408 km/h / kph
7 79 E1 Brabham BT6 13 27:22.836 2:04.721 4

Vergnano Pietro, I, 91718 54.773 +03.526 132.124 km/h / kph
8 70 E1 Brabham  BT6 13 27:28.910 2:04.801 7

Fyda John, Ecos, 18137 1:00.847 +06.074 131.638 km/h / kph
9 72 D2 Wren FJ 13 27:31.438 2:05.563 9

Bullock Martin, AUS, 9947022 1:03.375 +02.528 131.436 km/h / kph
10 89 E1 Branca FJ 13 27:37.395 2:05.669 8

Ferrari Bruno, I, 132327 1:09.332 +05.957 130.964 km/h / kph
11 65 E1 Lotus 20 / 22 13 27:42.870 2:06.021 6

Mueller Urs, CH, 271 1:14.807 +05.475 130.532 km/h / kph
12 83 D2 U2  Mk3 13 28:15.889 2:08.847 3

Fyda Jonathan, Ecos, 18138 1:47.826 +33.019 127.991 km/h / kph
13 88 E1 Lotus  20/22 13 28:16.293 2:08.229 13

Shearn Kim, AUS, 9946444 1:48.230 +00.404 127.960 km/h / kph
14 73 D2 Lotus 20 12 26:40.766 2:10.608 9

Hartmann Oliver, D 1 Runde +1 Runde 125.166 km/h / kph
15 14 C2 Cooper T56 12 26:45.351 2:10.539 8

Besley Crispian, GB, 75717 1 Runde +04.585 124.809 km/h / kph
16 42 D2 Lotus 20 12 26:53.125 2:11.154 9

Aubert Martin, Arg, 205922 1 Runde +07.774 124.207 km/h / kph
17 56 C2 Cooper  T56 12 26:54.372 2:12.438 5

Deeley Jeremy, GB, 207992 1 Runde +01.247 124.111 km/h / kph
18 158 D2 Elva 300 12 27:00.067 2:12.823 3

Rowley Iain, GB, 44198 1 Runde +05.695 123.675 km/h / kph
19 132 C2 Lotus 18 12 27:00.180 2:11.761 9

Nursey Colin, GB, 37639 1 Runde +00.113 123.666 km/h / kph
20 18 B2 U2 Mk 2 12 27:12.666 2:13.739 6

Justesen Erik, DK, 507 1 Runde +12.486 122.721 km/h / kph
21 94 D1 Lotus 20 12 27:19.355 2:12.779 4

Hillebrink Hans, S, 4403090816 1 Runde +06.689 122.220 km/h / kph
22 96 C2 Envoy FJ 12 27:20.469 2:14.187 3

Lange Christian, B, 907241 1 Runde +01.114 122.137 km/h / kph
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FIA-No.: MHFJ.DEU.20190704

47. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2019
AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix GmbH & Co OHG

9. - 11. August 2019 / Nürburgring, 4638 m

Reg.-No.: 153/2019
R2 - FIA Lurani Trophy für Formel Junior Fahrzeuge

Goldsteinstraße 237, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

Started: 41 Classified: 37 Not Classified: 4 Not Started: 0

Pos. No. Cl. Entrant | Team Car Laps Total time Fastest Lap in
Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Intervall GAP Average total Lap

23 46 C2 Elva 200 12 27:46.039 2:15.816 12

Haynes Mark, GB, 22767 1 Runde +25.570 120.262 km/h / kph
24 33 C2 Cooper T56 12 27:46.561 2:15.723 12

Tizzard Stuart, GB 1 Runde +00.522 120.225 km/h / kph
25 27 A Stanguellini FJ 12 28:08.561 2:17.891 8

De Gres Tom, B, 909293 1 Runde +22.000 118.658 km/h / kph
26 97 D2 Lotus  20 12 28:08.655 2:16.092 7

Ciers Hans, B, 909399 1 Runde +00.094 118.652 km/h / kph
27 30 C1 Lotus 18 12 28:35.381 2:21.272 12

Deneve Luc, B, 698571 1 Runde +26.726 116.803 km/h / kph
28 40 C2 Cooper T56 12 28:36.799 2:21.133 2

Fenichel Peter, GB, 76373 1 Runde +01.418 116.706 km/h / kph
29 4 B2 Rayberg FJ 12 28:48.400 2:22.041 3

Hekker Floris-jan, NL, 13825 1 Runde +11.601 115.923 km/h / kph
30 63 A Taraschi FJ 11 27:04.202 2:18.548 5

Salodini Daniele, I, 108264 2 Runden +1 Runde 113.080 km/h / kph
31 59 E2 Cooper T59 11 27:10.509 2:24.324 2

Timms James, GB, 59335 2 Runden +06.307 112.643 km/h / kph
32 67 D1 Lotus 20 11 27:11.445 2:24.327 7

Birrell Bob, GB, 4518 2 Runden +00.936 112.578 km/h / kph
33 7 B2 Alexis HF1 11 27:25.228 2:26.453 8

Rabagliati Duncan, GB, 41642 2 Runden +13.783 111.635 km/h / kph
34 16 A Stanguellini FJ 10 26:29.994 2:34.862 8

Ritzi Marcel, CH, 432 3 Runden +1 Runde 105.012 km/h / kph
35 74 A Faranda FJ 10 27:00.285 2:38.401 5

Wishart Malcolm, Ecos, 55943 3 Runden +30.291 103.049 km/h / kph
36 17 B1 Scorpion 500 S 9 20:55.320 2:17.149 9

Rey Stephane, F, 37288 4 Runden +1 Runde 119.707 km/h / kph
37 49 D2 Jolus FJ 6 12:55.948 2:06.948 3

Goeckmann Ivo, D, IC1041933 7 Runden +3 Runden 129.108 km/h / kph

DNC

41 C2 Emeryson FJ 4 10:17.627 2:30.274 3

Knoefel Peter, D, IC 1058052 9 Runden 108.135 km/h / kph
53 E1 Lola Mk5A 2 4:43.778 2:13.140 1

Buhofer Philipp, CH, 1103 11 Runden 117.675 km/h / kph
81 E1 Brabham BT2 2 4:45.158 2:01.127 1

Bradley Richard, GB, 156880 11 Runden 117.106 km/h / kph
45 C2 Swebe/Cooper FJ 0 00.000

Sjoberg Lars-Goran, S, 195012066634

 Fastest Lap: Str.-Nr.:68, Weibel Bruno, 2:00.552 = 138.503 kph

 

 

 

 

 FIA Steward:  FIA Steward:  ASN Steward:  Publication Time:
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47. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2019
AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix GmbH & Co OHG

9. - 11. August 2019 / Nürburgring, 4638 m

Reg.-No.: 153/2019
R2 - FIA Lurani Trophy für Formel Junior Fahrzeuge

Goldsteinstraße 237, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

Started: 41 Classified: 37 Not Classified: 4 Not Started: 0

Pos. No. Cl. Entrant | Team Car Laps Total time Fastest Lap in
Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Intervall GAP Average total Lap

John Naylor Stan Minarik Robert Magin 10.8.2019

DNC = Did not classify | DNS = Did not start  | DNF = Did not finish | DSQ = Disqualification
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47. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2019
AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix GmbH & Co OHG

9. - 11. August 2019 / Nürburgring, 4638 m

Reg.-No.: 153/2019
R2 - FIA Lurani Trophy für Formel Junior Fahrzeuge

Goldsteinstraße 237, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

Started: 41 Classified: 34 Not Classified: 7 Not Started: 0

Pos. No. Cl. Entrant | Team Car Laps Total time Fastest Lap in
Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Intervall GAP Average total Lap

1 55 E1 Lotus 22 10 26:37.016 2:02.332 7

Rossi Di Montelera Manfredo, I, 43005 104.550 km/h / kph
2 68 E1 Lotus 22 10 26:37.160 2:02.404 7

Weibel Bruno, CH, 1067 00.144 +00.144 104.541 km/h / kph
3 992 E1 Brabham BT6 10 26:51.156 2:05.069 1

Tonetti Pierre, I, 47895 14.140 +13.996 103.632 km/h / kph
4 34 E1 Lotus 22 10 27:05.764 2:05.394 9

Werner Marco, D, 1057972 28.748 +14.608 102.701 km/h / kph
5 89 E1 Branca FJ 10 27:20.536 2:09.076 10

Ferrari Bruno, I, 132327 43.520 +14.772 101.776 km/h / kph
6 72 D2 Wren FJ 10 27:25.475 2:07.987 9

Bullock Martin, AUS, 9947022 48.459 +04.939 101.471 km/h / kph
7 79 E1 Brabham BT6 10 27:28.859 2:08.317 8

Vergnano Pietro, I, 91718 51.843 +03.384 101.263 km/h / kph
8 65 E1 Lotus 20 / 22 10 27:30.105 2:09.305 8

Mueller Urs, CH, 271 53.089 +01.246 101.186 km/h / kph
9 83 D2 U2  Mk3 10 27:31.273 2:10.265 9

Fyda Jonathan, Ecos, 18138 54.257 +01.168 101.115 km/h / kph
10 88 E1 Lotus  20/22 10 27:44.104 2:13.147 9

Shearn Kim, AUS, 9946444 1:07.088 +12.831 100.335 km/h / kph
11 94 D1 Lotus 20 10 27:56.538 2:13.316 9

Hillebrink Hans, S, 4403090816 1:19.522 +12.434 99.591 km/h / kph
12 73 D2 Lotus 20 10 27:59.638 2:16.361 7

Hartmann Oliver, D 1:22.622 +03.100 99.407 km/h / kph
13 14 C2 Cooper T56 10 28:05.500 2:15.632 7

Besley Crispian, GB, 75717 1:28.484 +05.862 99.061 km/h / kph
14 18 B2 U2 Mk 2 10 28:10.665 2:18.456 9

Justesen Erik, DK, 507 1:33.649 +05.165 98.759 km/h / kph
15 56 C2 Cooper  T56 10 28:12.514 2:14.596 10

Deeley Jeremy, GB, 207992 1:35.498 +01.849 98.651 km/h / kph
16 33 C2 Cooper T56 10 28:19.310 2:18.476 9

Tizzard Stuart, GB 1:42.294 +06.796 98.256 km/h / kph
17 42 D2 Lotus 20 10 28:19.843 2:16.582 10

Aubert Martin, Arg, 205922 1:42.827 +00.533 98.226 km/h / kph
18 116 B2 Lola Mk2 10 28:20.379 2:19.021 9

Baillie Alan, GB, 2072 1:43.363 +00.536 98.195 km/h / kph
19 96 C2 Envoy FJ 10 28:20.821 2:18.736 10

Lange Christian, B, 907241 1:43.805 +00.442 98.169 km/h / kph
20 158 D2 Elva 300 10 28:21.454 2:16.694 10

Rowley Iain, GB, 44198 1:44.438 +00.633 98.133 km/h / kph
21 46 C2 Elva 200 10 28:25.148 2:20.027 10

Haynes Mark, GB, 22767 1:48.132 +03.694 97.920 km/h / kph
22 27 A Stanguellini FJ 10 28:35.437 2:19.508 7

De Gres Tom, B, 909293 1:58.421 +10.289 97.333 km/h / kph
23 30 C1 Lotus 18 10 28:35.492 2:22.481 10

Deneve Luc, B, 698571 1:58.476 +00.055 97.330 km/h / kph
24 97 D2 Lotus  20 10 28:35.714 2:20.258 7

Ciers Hans, B, 909399 1:58.698 +00.222 97.317 km/h / kph

#14, 65, 72, 83, 88,86 - l10 sec time penalty - failing to follow sc to pitlane
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FIA-No.: MHFJ.DEU.20190704

47. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2019
AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix GmbH & Co OHG

9. - 11. August 2019 / Nürburgring, 4638 m

Reg.-No.: 153/2019
R2 - FIA Lurani Trophy für Formel Junior Fahrzeuge

Goldsteinstraße 237, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

Started: 41 Classified: 34 Not Classified: 7 Not Started: 0

Pos. No. Cl. Entrant | Team Car Laps Total time Fastest Lap in
Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Intervall GAP Average total Lap

25 4 B2 Rayberg FJ 10 28:37.947 2:22.156 8

Hekker Floris-jan, NL, 13825 2:00.931 +02.233 97.190 km/h / kph
26 40 C2 Cooper T56 10 28:44.373 2:23.178 10

Fenichel Peter, GB, 76373 2:07.357 +06.426 96.828 km/h / kph
27 63 A Taraschi FJ 10 28:49.655 2:22.278 8

Salodini Daniele, I, 108264 2:12.639 +05.282 96.533 km/h / kph
28 7 B2 Alexis HF1 10 28:50.686 2:23.523 9

Rabagliati Duncan, GB, 41642 2:13.670 +01.031 96.475 km/h / kph
29 67 D1 Lotus 20 10 28:51.141 2:23.061 9

Birrell Bob, GB, 4518 2:14.125 +00.455 96.450 km/h / kph
30 59 E2 Cooper T59 10 29:00.587 2:25.867 8

Timms James, GB, 59335 2:23.571 +09.446 95.926 km/h / kph
31 16 A Stanguellini FJ 9 27:25.679 2:34.802 9

Ritzi Marcel, CH, 432 1 Runde +1 Runde 91.313 km/h / kph
32 74 A Faranda FJ 9 27:32.137 2:39.420 6

Wishart Malcolm, Ecos, 55943 1 Runde +06.458 90.956 km/h / kph
33 17 B1 Scorpion 500 S 9 28:41.727 2:20.550 9

Rey Stephane, F, 37288 1 Runde +1:09.590 87.279 km/h / kph
34 81 E1 Brabham BT2 7 20:26.421 2:01.896 1

Bradley Richard, GB, 156880 3 Runden +2 Runden 95.300 km/h / kph

DNC

99 E1 Brabham  BT6 2 4:42.350 2:07.829 1

Shaw Mark, Scot, 45728 8 Runden 118.270 km/h / kph
45 C2 Swebe/Cooper FJ 1 2:34.962 2:34.962 1

Sjoberg Lars-Goran, S, 195012066634 9 Runden 107.748 km/h / kph
132 C2 Lotus 18 0 00.000

Nursey Colin, GB, 37639
189 E1 Lotus 20B 0 00.000

Pangborn Mark, GB, 211753
70 E1 Brabham  BT6 0 00.000

Fyda John, Ecos, 18137
53 E1 Lola Mk5A 0 00.000

Buhofer Philipp, CH, 1103
41 C2 Emeryson FJ 0 00.000

Knoefel Peter, D, IC 1058052

 Fastest Lap: Str.-Nr.:81, Bradley Richard, 2:01.896 = 136.976 kph

#14, 65, 72, 83, 88,86 - l10 sec time penalty - failing to follow sc to pitlane

 FIA Steward:  FIA Steward:  ASN Steward:  Publication Time:

John Naylor Stan Minarik Robert Magin 11.8.2019

DNC = Did not classify | DNS = Did not start  | DNF = Did not finish | DSQ = Disqualification
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Official Timekeeper: Junghans, AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix
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FIA-No.: MHFJ.DEU.20190704

47. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2019
AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix GmbH & Co OHG

9. - 11. August 2019 / Nürburgring, 4638 m

Reg.-No.: 153/2019
R2 - FIA Lurani Trophy für Formel Junior Fahrzeuge

Goldsteinstraße 237, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

Started: 42 Classified: 36 Not Classified: 6 Not Started: 0

Pos. No. Cl. Entrant | Team Car Laps Total time 1. Turn 2. Turn
Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Intervall GAP Laps Laps

1 55 E1 Lotus 22 23 53:05.079 26:28.063 26:37.016

Rossi Di Montelera Manfredo, I, 43005 13 10
2 68 E1 Lotus 22 23 53:05.418 26:28.258 26:37.160

Weibel Bruno, CH, 1067 00.339 +00.339 13 10
3 992 E1 Brabham BT6 23 53:34.295 26:43.139 26:51.156

Tonetti Pierre, I, 47895 29.216 +28.877 13 10
4 34 E1 Lotus 22 23 54:17.557 27:11.793 27:05.764

Werner Marco, D, 1057972 1:12.478 +43.262 13 10
5 79 E1 Brabham BT6 23 54:51.695 27:22.836 27:28.859

Vergnano Pietro, I, 91718 1:46.616 +34.138 13 10
6 72 D2 Wren FJ 23 54:56.913 27:31.438 27:25.475

Bullock Martin, AUS, 9947022 1:51.834 +05.218 13 10
7 89 E1 Branca FJ 23 54:57.931 27:37.395 27:20.536

Ferrari Bruno, I, 132327 1:52.852 +01.018 13 10
8 65 E1 Lotus 20 / 22 23 55:12.975 27:42.870 27:30.105

Mueller Urs, CH, 271 2:07.896 +15.044 13 10
9 83 D2 U2  Mk3 23 55:47.162 28:15.889 27:31.273

Fyda Jonathan, Ecos, 18138 2:42.083 +34.187 13 10
10 88 E1 Lotus  20/22 23 56:00.397 28:16.293 27:44.104

Shearn Kim, AUS, 9946444 2:55.318 +13.235 13 10
11 73 D2 Lotus 20 22 54:40.404 26:40.766 27:59.638

Hartmann Oliver, D 1 Runde +1 Runde 12 10
12 14 C2 Cooper T56 22 54:50.851 26:45.351 28:05.500

Besley Crispian, GB, 75717 1 Runde +10.447 12 10
13 56 C2 Cooper  T56 22 55:06.886 26:54.372 28:12.514

Deeley Jeremy, GB, 207992 1 Runde +16.035 12 10
14 42 D2 Lotus 20 22 55:12.968 26:53.125 28:19.843

Aubert Martin, Arg, 205922 1 Runde +06.082 12 10
15 94 D1 Lotus 20 22 55:15.893 27:19.355 27:56.538

Hillebrink Hans, S, 4403090816 1 Runde +02.925 12 10
16 158 D2 Elva 300 22 55:21.521 27:00.067 28:21.454

Rowley Iain, GB, 44198 1 Runde +05.628 12 10
17 18 B2 U2 Mk 2 22 55:23.331 27:12.666 28:10.665

Justesen Erik, DK, 507 1 Runde +01.810 12 10
18 96 C2 Envoy FJ 22 55:41.290 27:20.469 28:20.821

Lange Christian, B, 907241 1 Runde +17.959 12 10
19 33 C2 Cooper T56 22 56:05.871 27:46.561 28:19.310

Tizzard Stuart, GB 1 Runde +24.581 12 10
20 46 C2 Elva 200 22 56:11.187 27:46.039 28:25.148

Haynes Mark, GB, 22767 1 Runde +05.316 12 10
21 27 A Stanguellini FJ 22 56:43.998 28:08.561 28:35.437

De Gres Tom, B, 909293 1 Runde +32.811 12 10
22 97 D2 Lotus  20 22 56:44.369 28:08.655 28:35.714

Ciers Hans, B, 909399 1 Runde +00.371 12 10
23 30 C1 Lotus 18 22 57:10.873 28:35.381 28:35.492

Deneve Luc, B, 698571 1 Runde +26.504 12 10
24 40 C2 Cooper T56 22 57:21.172 28:36.799 28:44.373

Fenichel Peter, GB, 76373 1 Runde +10.299 12 10
25 4 B2 Rayberg FJ 22 57:26.347 28:48.400 28:37.947

Hekker Floris-jan, NL, 13825 1 Runde +05.175 12 10



Final Result Race 1&2

Official Timekeeper: Junghans, AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix
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FIA-No.: MHFJ.DEU.20190704

47. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2019
AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix GmbH & Co OHG

9. - 11. August 2019 / Nürburgring, 4638 m

Reg.-No.: 153/2019
R2 - FIA Lurani Trophy für Formel Junior Fahrzeuge

Goldsteinstraße 237, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

Started: 42 Classified: 36 Not Classified: 6 Not Started: 0

Pos. No. Cl. Entrant | Team Car Laps Total time 1. Turn 2. Turn
Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Intervall GAP Laps Laps

26 63 A Taraschi FJ 21 55:53.857 27:04.202 28:49.655

Salodini Daniele, I, 108264 2 Runden +1 Runde 11 10
27 67 D1 Lotus 20 21 56:02.586 27:11.445 28:51.141

Birrell Bob, GB, 4518 2 Runden +08.729 11 10
28 59 E2 Cooper T59 21 56:11.096 27:10.509 29:00.587

Timms James, GB, 59335 2 Runden +08.510 11 10
29 7 B2 Alexis HF1 21 56:15.914 27:25.228 28:50.686

Rabagliati Duncan, GB, 41642 2 Runden +04.818 11 10
30 16 A Stanguellini FJ 19 53:55.673 26:29.994 27:25.679

Ritzi Marcel, CH, 432 4 Runden +2 Runden 10 9
31 74 A Faranda FJ 19 54:32.422 27:00.285 27:32.137

Wishart Malcolm, Ecos, 55943 4 Runden +36.749 10 9
32 17 B1 Scorpion 500 S 18 49:37.047 20:55.320 28:41.727

Rey Stephane, F, 37288 5 Runden +1 Runde 9 9
33 99 E1 Brabham  BT6 15 31:25.187 26:42.837 4:42.350

Shaw Mark, Scot, 45728 8 Runden +3 Runden 13 2
34 189 E1 Lotus 20B 13 27:19.310 27:19.310

Pangborn Mark, GB, 211753 10 Runden +2 Runden 13
35 70 E1 Brabham  BT6 13 27:28.910 27:28.910

Fyda John, Ecos, 18137 10 Runden +09.600 13
36 132 C2 Lotus 18 12 27:00.180 27:00.180

Nursey Colin, GB, 37639 11 Runden +1 Runde 12

DNC

116 B2 Lola Mk2 10 28:20.379 28:20.379

Baillie Alan, GB, 2072 13 Runden +2 Runden 10
81 E1 Brabham BT2 9 25:11.579 4:45.158 20:26.421

Bradley Richard, GB, 156880 14 Runden +1 Runde 2 7
49 D2 Jolus FJ 6 12:55.948 12:55.948

Goeckmann Ivo, D, IC1041933 17 Runden +3 Runden 6
41 C2 Emeryson FJ 4 10:17.627 10:17.627

Knoefel Peter, D, IC 1058052 19 Runden +2 Runden 4
53 E1 Lola Mk5A 2 4:43.778 4:43.778

Buhofer Philipp, CH, 1103 21 Runden +2 Runden 2
45 C2 Swebe/Cooper FJ 1 2:34.962 2:34.962

Sjoberg Lars-Goran, S, 195012066634 22 Runden +1 Runde 1

 Fastest Lap: Str.-No.:68, Weibel Bruno, 2:00.552 = 138.503 kph

 

 

 

#14, 65, 72, 83, 88,86 - l10 sec time penalty - failing to follow sc to pitlane

 FIA Steward:  FIA Steward:  ASN Steward:  Publication Time:

John Naylor Stan Minarik Robert Magin 11.8.2019

DNC = Did not classify | DNS = Did not start  | DNF = Did not finish | DSQ = Disqualification
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